Releases - April 18, 2016

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

248246
153477
275280
275279
170764
281988
173216
135169
198874
281178
189849
182505
276553
213063

Kilburn
Rodriquez
Howard
Beard
Palmer
Ferron
Richardson
Berkemeier
Corbett
Jones
Morrison
Horn
Stratton
Smith

Jeffrey
Edwardo
Billy
Robert
Joshua
Antonio
David
Donald
Joseph
Kristina
James
Raymond
Hunter
Joey

James

[

John

Ewin

L

Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From

Clark County Jail

Green River Corr. Complex
Jackson County Jail
Muhlenberg County Jail
Kenton County Det. Cntr
Simpson County Jail
Roederer Assessment Cntr
Christian County Jail

Larue County Jail

Jackson County Jail

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex
Marion County Jail
Breckinridge County Jail
Clay County Jail

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Capital Offense

Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)



