DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
248246 Kilburn	Jeffrey	James	Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Clark County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
153477 Rodriquez	Edwardo		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Green River Corr. Complex	Capital Offense
275280 Howard	Billy		Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Jackson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
275279 Beard	Robert	J	Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Muhlenberg County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
170764 Palmer	Joshua	L	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Kenton County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
281988 Ferron	Antonio		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
173216 Richardson	David		Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class B (10 - 20 years)
135169 Berkemeier	Donald	John	Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
198874 Corbett	Joseph	S	Shock Probation Began - In State	Larue County Jail	Class B (10 - 20 years)
281178 Jones	Kristina		Shock Probation Began - In State	Jackson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
189849 Morrison	James	Ewin	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
182505 Horn	Raymond		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Marion County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
276553 Stratton	Hunter		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Breckinridge County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
213063 Smith	Joey	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Clay County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)